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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage , Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2017-09-29

Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight Saving
Time EDT

Destination: � Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(   )    -    

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Marine Machinery and Services / Machineries et 
services maritimes
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
6C2, Place du Portage
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
CCGS Griffon Windows
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
F2599-175125/A

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

F2599-175125
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$$ML-052-26432

File No. - N° de dossier

056ml.F2599-175125

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.

Plant-Usine:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Blackburn, Jessica
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(873) 469-3297 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

056ml
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2017-09-18
Date 
003
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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N° de l'invitation - Solicitation No. N° de la modif - Amd. No.  Id de l'acheteur  - Buyer ID  
F2599-175125/A                                        003                                             056ML 
N° de réf. du client -  Client Ref. No. File No. - N° du dossier N° CCC / CCC No./ N° VME - FMS  
F2599-175125                                            056MLF2599-175125 
 
 
This solicitation amendment is raised to provide the question and answer set #2:  
 
Question and Answer set #2  
 
 
Question 1   
 
We are confused as to whether your request is for the complete makeup of glass with frame or glass only 
as your answer implements? And if they do require frames what is the material required and will they be 
bolt or weld installed? 

Answer 1 

Coast Guard requires the replacement of the glass panes for the windows identified in Table 1 as well as 
all seals for the installation of the glass panes within each existing window frame. This includes all seals 
between the frames and the glass panes as well as between the glass panes and any mullions, handles 
and hardware fitted to the identified glass panes. The new glass panes will be fitted to the existing 
window frames. The portion of the window frames fitted to the ship structure will remain in place. The 
Contractor must plan on removing and re-installing the retaining rings inside the wheelhouse to gain 
access to the glass panes as per Annex A. 

Question 2 

Do you plan to reuse the frames of the windows?    

Answer 2 

Refer to Q&A 1 

Question 3 

Do you want new complete configurations or partials? 

Answer 3 

Refer to Q&A 1 

Question 4 

How do you plan to do that?  Aren’t some weld and some bolt installed?  Are you going to pull them and 
ship them to use for manufacturing? 

Answer 4 

Refer to Q&A 1 

Question 5 

 Are you not looking for new windows to replace the old bad windows? 

Answer 5 

Refer to Q&A 1 

 


